

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-100	00 V	ersion:	2	Name:		
Туре:	City Re	esolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/14/2	/2022			In control:	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oak Redevelopment Successor Age Council	
On agenda:	2/7/202	23			Final action:	2/7/2023	
Title:	Subject:East Bay Greenway Segment II Project Construction Contract AwardFrom:Transportation DepartmentRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Award A ConstructionContract To Gruendl Inc. DBA Ray's Electric, For The East Bay Greenway Segment II Project, ProjectNo. 1005033, The Lowest, Responsible And Responsive Bidder In Accordance With Project Plans,Specifications, State Requirements, And With Contractor's Bid In The Amount Of Four Million TwoHundred Eighty-Two Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars And Twenty Cents (\$4,282,125.20);Authorizing The City Administrator To Amend The Maintenance Agreement With The Bay Area RapidTransit (BART); And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings						
Sponsors:	Transportation Department						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. View Report, 2. View Attachment A, 3. View Attachment B, 4. View Attachment C, 5. View Legislation, 6. 89585 CMS						
Date	Ver. A	Action By			Act	ion	Result
2/7/2023	C	* Concurrer Oakland Re Successor / Council	develop	ment		opted	Pass

1/24/2023 1 \*Public Works Committee

12/15/2022 1 \*Rules & Legislation Committee Scheduled

\*Rules & Legislation Committee

## Subject: East Bay Greenway Segment II Project Construction Contract Award

From: Transportation Department

2

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Award A Construction Contract To Gruendl Inc. DBA Ray's Electric, For The East Bay Greenway Segment II Project, Project No. 1005033, The Lowest, Responsible And Responsive Bidder In Accordance With Project Plans, Specifications, State Requirements, And With Contractor's Bid In The Amount Of Four Million Two Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars And Twenty Cents (\$4,282,125.20); Authorizing The City Administrator To Amend The Maintenance Agreement With The Bay Area Rapid Transit (BART); And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

1/26/2023